
2025 Rice High School Baseball
Day of the Week Date Opponent Location Team Time

Important Dates

Friday 2/7/2025 Cross Roads-Scrimmage Rice High School V 6:30 PM

Thursday 2/13/2025 Dawson-Scrimmage Rice High School V 5:30 PM

Saturday 2/15/2025 Alumni Game Rice High School V 11:00 AM

Thursday 2/20/2025 Rice Varsity Tournament Rice High School V TBD

Friday 2/21/2025 Rice Varsity Tournament Rice High School V TBD

Saturday 2/22/2025 Rice Varsity Tournament Rice High School V TBD

Thursday 2/27/2025 Rice JV Tournament Rice High School JV TBD

Friday 2/28/2025 Rice JV Tournament Rice High School JV TBD

Saturday 3/1/2025 Rice JV Tournament Rice High School JV TBD

Tuesday 3/11/2025 **Grandview (Senior Night) Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Tuesday 3/18/2025 **Maypearl Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Tuesday 3/25/2025 **Blooming Grove Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Tuesday 4/1/2025 **Palmer Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Friday 4/11/2025 **Scurry-Rosser Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Thursday 4/17/2025 **Grandview Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Tuesday 4/22/2025 **Blooming Grove Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Friday 4/25/2025 **Palmer Rice High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Monday 2/17/2025 Eustace Eustace High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Thursday 2/27/2025 TDB- Mexia Tournament Mexia High School V TBD

Friday 2/28/2025 TBD-Mexia Tournament Mexia High School V TBD

Saturday 3/1/2025 TBD-Mexia Tournament Mexia High School V TBD

Tuesday 3/4/2025 **Scurry-Rosser Scurry-Rosser High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Friday 3/7/2024 Cross Roads Cross Roads High School JV/V 5:00 PM/7:00 PM

Friday 3/14/2025 **Maypearl Maypearl High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Friday 3/21/2025 **Maypearl Maypearl High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Friday 3/28/2025 **Blooming Grove Blooming Grove High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Friday 4/4/2025 **Palmer Palmer High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Tuesday 4/8/2025 **Scurry-Rosser Scurry-Rosser High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

Tuesday 4/15/2025 **Grandview Grandview High School JV/V 4:30 PM/7:00 PM

**District Games

*All JV District Games Start at 4:30*

*All Varsity District Games Start at 7:00*

Noah Herring

Ben Barlow

Amy Harvell

 Royce Slechta

Casey Sellers

Shalee Rater

January 17 First day for practice

February 1 First day for interschool scrimmages

February 17 First day for interschool games

April 29

May 3 Bi-District deadline

May 10 Area deadline

May 17 Regional Semifinal deadline

May 24 Regional Finals deadline

May 31 State Semifinals deadline

June 5-7 State Finals

District certification deadline

Head Coach: 

Assistant Coach: 

Superintendent: 

Athletic Director:

High School Principal: 

Athletic Trainer: 


